CITY OF MERRITT

BYLAW 2395

A BYLAW TO AMEND the Sign Regulation Bylaw No. 1900, 2005.

The Municipal Council for the City of Merritt in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Citation

- A. This Bylaw shall be cited as the "City of Merritt Sign Regulation Amendment Bylaw 2395, 2025".
- B. That the "City of Merritt Sign Regulation Bylaw No. 1900, 2005" is amended as follows:
- 1. That the Section 8.c is deleted and replaced with the following:

"Signs requiring a permit shall be subject to fees in accordance with the City of Merritt Fees and Charges Bylaw, as amended from time to time or replaced."

2. That the Subsection 11.d.iii is deleted and replaced with the following:

"iii) <u>Height</u>

A freestanding sign may not exceed 8 metres in height above finished grade, except along the highway corridor zones, where, subject to development permit approval, one freestanding sign, not greater than 19 metres in height, may be erected on any lot."

3. That the Subsection 11.e.i is deleted and replaced with the following:

"It is located on a property in the Park and Institutional (P), Industrial (M), and Commercial (C) zones."

4. That the Section 11.f is deleted and replaced with the following, before subsection 11.f.i.:

"One Multiple User Sign is permitted on property zoned as Service Commercial, Corridor Commercial, or Light Industrial, provided that:"

READ A FIRST TIME this	day of, 2025
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of, 2025
READ A THIRD TIME this	day of, 2025
ADOPTED this	day of, 2025

Michael Goetz Mayor Linda Brick Corporate Officer